
 

DATE ITEM DONE 
May 1st through August 31st  In district REQUIRED kickoffs  

June 4th, Tradeshow of Scouting Program Kick Off, Pick up Take Order sales materials  
June 14th Michael Beck workshop  

August 1st through December 22nd  Online Popcorn Sales  
July 26th Show & Sell orders due online.  FULL cases only  

August 11th  Show & Sell pick up day  
September 8th Take Order / Show & Deliver sale begins  

 

October 8th  Last date to qualify for the Friends of Scouting  
“Fair Share” commission 

 

October 14th  50% RETAIL Show & Sell payment due in office  
October 24th  Take Order sale and prize orders due online  

 

October 25th  Home Delivery sign-up sheets due in office  
(No grace period) 

 

 

October 31st   Last day to return used Show & Sell Popcorn, after that a 40% 
restocking charge will be assessed 

 

 

November 12th Take Order sale pick-up times and locations emailed to kernels.  
Invoices are final and available for viewing online. 

 

 

November 17th Take Order sale pick-up day. 
PAYMENT IN FULL IS DUE BY THIS DAY 

 

 

December 9th  Absolutely last date to submit prize orders online and 
supplemental prize orders ($750 club, etc.) 

 

 
Council Popcorn Kernel  Joe Allegra 908 295-2311 jallegra@optonline.net 

Council Staff Advisor Mark Spaldo 973 765-9322 x 251 Mark.Spaldo@scouting.org 
Council Support Beth Miller-Porter 973 765-9322 x 259 Beth.Millerporter@scouting.org 
Council Support Nicole Weber 973 765-9322 x 261 Nicole.weber@scouting.org 

Black River Kernel Viveka Gomez 908 766-4032 Ana.viveka@gmail.com 
Black River Executive Maria Yosco 973 765-9322 x 224 Maria.yosco@scouting.org 

Fishawack Kernel John Cristadoro 917 887-8684 jcristadoro@optimum.net 
Fishawack Executive Maria Yosco 973 765-9322 x 224 Maria.yosco@scouting.org 

Munsee Kernel Open   
Munsee Executive Ryan Page 973 765-9322 x 263 Ryan.page@scouting.org 

Raritan Valley Kernel Nilesh Raje 732 910-9700 nileshr@hotmail.com  
Raritan Valley Executive Ryan Page 973 765-9322 x 263 Ryan.page@scouting.org 

Sussex Kernel Katherine Smith 862 354-7320 Katherine_Smith13@yahoo.com 
Sussex Executive Maria Yosco 973 765-9322 x 224 Maria.yosco@scouting.org 

Watchung Mountain Kernel Maureen Leitner 732 382-2459 meleitner@verizon.net 
Watchung Mountain 

Executive 
Ryan Page 973 765-9322 x 263 Ryan.page@scouting.org 

 
Council website: www.ppcbsa.org              https://www.facebook.com/groups/1291256864223809/, 
 

Patriots’ Path Council   
1 Saddle Road, Cedar Knolls, NJ  07932 
P: 973-765-9322 F: 973-267-3406 
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